CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

Planning Department
Transportation Development Services Section

September 10, 2013

John Douglas Heller, RA
Mullen Heller Architecture, P.C.
924 Park Avenue SW, Ste. B
Albuquerque, NM 87102

Re: Centification Submittal for Certificate of Occupancy for
Casa de la Paz Townhomes, [K-16/D081]
218 Yale Blvd. SE

Architect’'s Stamp Dated 09/09/13

Dear Mr. Heller,

Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 02-12-13, the

submittal is not sufficient for acceptance by Transportation Development Section for a
Permanent Certificate of Occupancy. The following items need to be addressed:

e Per City Engineer approved site plan for Aliey Paving Plan, SO-19 Note 1:

An excavation permit will be required before beginning any work within City
PO Box 1293 ROW (retro-active).

If you have any questions, please contact me at (505)924-3630.

Albuquerque |
Smcerely/ : /
/4 /

New Mexico 87103 (/
Nijos/ gAlgado-Ferfandez\P.E.

et %r Traffic Engineer
Development and Building Services
Plannmg-Department

www.cabq.gov

C: Engineer, Hydrology and CO Clerk

Albuguerque - Making History 1706-2006



DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET

(REV. 1/28/2003rd)

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: LOT 9, BLOCK 2 UNIVERSITY HEIGHTS ALBUQUERQUE, BERNALILLO COUNTY, MK
CITY ADDRESS: 218 Yale Boulvarc ouquerque, NM 8

ENGINEERING FIRM Walla Englngg INg

OWNER: United Enterprises, Inc.
ADDRESS: 116 6th Street NW, Suite B

CITY, STATE: Albuguerque, NM

ARCH'TECT \f 2N HellE .i_ ' - -
ADDRESS: 924 F

CITY, STATE: Albt |q||e[q||g NM

SURVEYOR: Wayjohn Surveymg, Inc
ADDRESS ’ ¢ N3 B0

CHECK TYPE OF SUBMITTAL:

DRAINAGE REPORT
DRAINAGE PLAN 1% SUBMITTAL, REQUIRES TCL or equal
DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL

CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN

GRADING PLAN

EROSION CONTROL PLAN

ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION (HYDROLOGY)
CLOMR/LOMR

TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL)

ENGINEERS CERTIFICATION (TCL)

ENGINEERS CERTIFICATION (DRB APPR. SITE PLAN)
OTHER

ST

WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED:
v YES

NO

COPY PROVIDED

DATE SUBMITTED: September 9, 2013 8y: Doug Heller

CONTACT:_Mike Walla
PHONE:__505-881-3008

ZIP CODE: 87110

CONTACT: _AllenLewis
PHONE: 5525-342-3113

CONTACT:
PHONE: 505-884-1990

ZIP CODE:_g87108

CONTACT: Frank Thomas
PHONE: 505-867-0323
ZIP CODE: 87043

CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:

SIA / FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE
PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL

S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB'D. APPROVAL

S. DEV. PLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL

FINAL PLAT APPROVAL

FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL

BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (PERM.)
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (TEMP.)
GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL

PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL
WORK ORDER APPROV/

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a drainage
submittal. The particular nature , location and scope ot the proposed development defines the degree of drainage detail.
One or more of the following levels of submittal may be required based on the following:

1. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan: Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five

(5) acres and Sector Plans.

2. Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five

()

acres.

3. Drainage Report: Required for subdivisions containing more than ten (10) lots or constituting five (5) acres or

more.
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CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

Octaober 2, 2013

Mike Walla, P.E.

Walla Engineering, LTD

6501 America’s Parkway Ave NE
Albugquerque, NM 87110

Re: Casa de la Paz,
218 Yale Blvd SE
Request for Permanent C.O. —-Accepted
Engineer’s Stamp dated: 4-5-13, (K16D081)
Certification dated: 9-25-13

Dear Mr. Walla,
Based upon the information provided in the Certification received 9-26-13 and
alley asphalt compaction results submitted 10-2-13, the above referenced Certification

is acceptable for a release of a Permanent Certificate of Occupancy by Hydrology.

PO Box 1293 If you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3986.

Sincerely,
Albuquerque C'Aat - %"\

Curtis A. Cherne, P.E.
Principal Engineer—Hydrology Section
New Mexico 87103 Development and Building Services

www.cabq.gov

C: CO Clerk—Katrina Sigala
File
e-mail

Albuquerque - Making History 1706-2006



City of Albuquerque

Planning Department

Development & Building Services Division
DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET

(REV 02/2013)
{
Project Title: ] ..‘ A Building Permit #: “""'6 City Drainage #:_ﬁ’iQD&’I
DRB#: EPCH#: Work Order#:
Legal Description: __ L& DLOCK 2 UNWERSTY PEHTS Add' Al ALURIEROIS RERAAULD Goulty
F
City Address: vl{"; , t A\,
Engincering Firm: X },M_r“ EAJQAA ._:" \ ~ b Contact: i!ltE: |LQ&
Address MERIOAS. PARKMAY Ale  Ale AR A BZ1O
Phonc#: Fax#: QJJE 19 E-mail: ) {{
Owner: Contact:
Address:

Phone#: Fax#: E-mail;

Contact: g g@ ﬁ&‘k

Architect;
Address: v OZ
Phone#: E-mail: DOUG 6D MULLEN I e (O
Surveyor: Contact: IOM Jﬁ“&!\_&
Address: oR HE
Phone# E-mail: RN | l“v E A YW\
Contractor: Contact: EM&E IEOMES.
Address: _
Phone#: NAL -3 2 Fax#: E-mait: SO323 Q) GMAMN. . M
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL.: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL/ACCEPTANCE SOUGHT:

DRAINAGE REPORT SIA/FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE

PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB’'D APPROV A}

DRAINAGE PLAN Ist SUBMITTAL
DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL

DATE SUBMITTED:

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a drainage submuttal. The paricular Fture, location, anc
scope to the proposed development defines the degree of drainage detail. One or more of the following levels of submittal may be Fequired based on the followin
[. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan: Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five (5) acres and Sector Plans
Drainage Plaas- Required for building permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five (5) acres

2
3. Drainage Report: Required for subdivision containing more than ten (10) lots or constituting five (5) acres or more
4. Erosion and Sediment Control Plan: Required for any new development and redevelopment site with 1-acre or more of land disturbing area, including

project less than 1-acre than are part of a larger common plan of development

CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN S. DEV. FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPRO

GRADING PLAN ____ SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL

EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN (ESC)  ____ FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
_X ENGINEER’S CERT (HYDROLOGY) & CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (PE
____ CLOMR/LOMR ____CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (TC|REVELOPMENT SECTION
____ TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL) ____FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
____ ENGINEER’S CERT (TCL) —__ BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
____ ENGINEER’S CERT (DRB SITE PLAN) ___GRADINGPERMIT APPROVAL ____ SO-19 APPROVAL
—___ ENGINEER’S CERT (ESC) ____PAVINGPERMIT APPROVAL ~ ____ ESC PERMIT APPROVAL
___50-19 ____ WORK ORDER APPROVAL ____ ESC CERT. ACCEPTANCE
____ OTHER (SPECIFY) ____GRADING CERTIFICATION OTHEF PEC Y)
WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED: Yes ___ No ___ CopyProvided / ’ l “

|



Page 1 of 1

Cherne, Curtis

From: Rodriguez, JasonT.
Sent: Monday, August 26, 2013 11:39 AM

To: Sims, Timothy E.

Cce: Biazar, Shahab

Subject: 218 Yale SE

The sidewalk culvert is built to plan soit’s a pass.

Jason C.O.A.

10/2/2013



8916-A Adams Street NE

Albuquerque, New Mexico 87113
S0S5/797-9743 505/797-9749 FAX
ContactUs@X8eVinyard.com

October 2, 2013

THS Construction
#7 Pine Road

Placitas, NM 87043

Attn: Mr. Frank Thomas

Project: Casa De La Paz Townhomes
X8eVinyard Project No. 13-2-55

Dear Sir or Madam:

Attached are copies of the Asphaltic Concrete Compaction Test Results for

the subject project.

Should you have any questions regarding this data, please do not hesitate

to call.
Sincerely X8V inyarc
> 2}[ Y
< v, 7~
Raul Mendoza Robert K. Abeyta, S.E.T.

Attachment: Report No.: 6

cc: Addressee: (Email)

bm
Geotechnical Engineering * Materials Testing * Environmental Engineering



ASPHALTIC CONCRETE
COMPACTION TEST RESULTS

PROJECT : Casa De La Paz Townhomes CLIENT: THS Construction
TECHNICIAN: Raul Mendoza

PROJECT NO.: 13-2-55 _ REPORTNO. 6 DATE: 10/1/13
Densometer Serial No.: 2325

g
. 15

Reference Support Material Density
28 |Center of alley way ACSC 1503 | 1434 | 954 | 93-97

: Maximum Theoretical
Sample No Sample Location Density (pcf) Date Sampled

Maximum theoretical obtained from asphalt mix design supplied by client 150.3 l

WEATHER: Clear and warm
EQUIPMENT: None
REMARKS: Contracting personnel were notified of test results.

Maximum
Tl'mrmm
Field
Relatsve
Compaction
(%)

Page 1 of |
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CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

Planning Department
Transportation Development Services Section

September 30, 2013

John Douglas Heller, Registered Architect
Mullen Heller Architecture P.C.

924 Park Avenue SW, Ste. B
Albuquerque, NM 87102

Re: Certification Submittal for Final Building Certificate of Occupancy for
Casa de la Paz, K-16 / D081}
218 Yale Blvd. SE

Architect's Stamp Dated 09/26/13

Dear Mr. Heller:

PO Box 1293 Based upon the information provided in your submittal on 09/26/13,
Transportation Development has no objection to the issuance of a Permanent

Certificate of Occupancy (C.0.). This letter serves as a “green tag” from
Transportation Development for a Permanent Certtificate of Occupancy (C.O.)

Albuquerque to be issued by the Building and Safety Division.

If you have any question, please contact me at (505)924-3630.

) y
New Mexico 87103 Sincerel A/ ’

/4 y
www.cabq.gov Nilo E. Salgadé-Fernandez, P.E.

enior [raffic Engineer

Development and Building Services
Planning Department

c: Engineer

Hydrology file
CO Clerk

Albuquerque - Making History 1706-2006



DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET
(REV. 1/28/2003rd)

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: LOT 9, BLOCK 2, UNIVERSITY HEIGHTS, ALBUQUERQUE, BERNALILLO COUNTY, [
CITY ADDRESS: 218 Yale Boulvarc , Albuguergue, NM 8/102

ENGINEERING FIRM: _Walla Engineering CONTACT: Mike Wallla
ADDRESS: ﬁ]QQ Indian Schaool Road. NE PHONE: 505-881-3008
OWNER: United Enterprises, Inc. CONTACT: Allen Lewis
ADDRESS: 116 6th Street NW. Suite B PHONE: 505-842-9113
CITY, STATE: Albuguerque, NM ZIP CODE:_87102
ARCHITECT: Mulle CONTACT:_Douq Heller
ADDRESS: 924 Eam Ayen“e sw 5“.13 B PHONE:_ 505-268-4144 B
CITY, STATE: Alhi iquerque, NM ZIP CODE: 87102
SURVEYOR: Wayjohn Surveying, Inc. CONTACT:
ADDRESS 330 Louisiana BQ|||eyaLd NE PHONE: 505-884-1990
CITY, STATE: _Albuquerque, NM _ _ _ ZIP CODE:_g87108

CONTRACTOR._THS Construction CONTACT: _Frank Thomas
ADDRESS:_7 Pine Boad PHONE:__505-867-0323
CITY, STATE:_Placitas, NM ZIP CODE:_87043

CHECK TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:

DRAINAGE REPORT SIA / FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE
DRAINAGE PLAN 1 SUBMITTAL, REQUIRES TCL or equal PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL

DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB'D. APPROVAL
CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN S. DEV. PLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
GRADING PLAN SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL

EROSION CONTROL PLAN FINAL PLAT APPROVAL

ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION (HYDROLOGY) FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
CLOMR/LOMR BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL

TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL) v_ CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (PERM.)
ENGINEERS CERTIFICATION (TCL) CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (TEMP.)
ENGINEERS CERTIFICATION (DRB APPR. SITE PLAN) GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL

OTHER AWMING PERMIT APPROVAL
2K ORDER APPROVAL
R (SPECIFY)

IS

WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED:
v YES

NO
COPY PROVIDED

DATE SUBMITTED: September 9, 2013 By: Doug Heller

nﬂhl-""" .

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a dramage
submittal. The particular nature , location and scope ot the proposed development defines the degree of drainage detail.
One or more of the following Ievels of submittal may be required based on the following:

1. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan: Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five

(5) acres and Sector Plans.

2. Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five
(5)

acres.

3. Drainage Report: Required for subdivisions containing more than ten (10) lots or constituting five (5) acres or

more. ,
N

/



DEPARTMENT OF MUNICIPAL DEVELOPMENT
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SIDEWALK, DRIVEPAD, CURB & GUTTER,
WHEEL CHAIR RAMP & ASPHALT INSPECTION

APPROVED .

.\‘b_._a . Q:c_._ ,
. Inspéctor -
‘\ Permits: 924-3400

Fax: 924-3408 Insp. Office: 924-3416

EGEIVIE

SEP 2:6 2013

LAND DEVELOPMENT SECTION



MullenlHeller

Architecture P.C. 924 Park Avenue SW Suite B ® Albuguerque, NM 87102

September 26, 2013

Nilo E. Salgado-Fernandez, PE.

Senior Traffic Engineer - Transportation Development
Development and Building Services

Planning Department

City of Albuguerque

600 2nd Street NW.,

Albuqguerque, NM 87102

Re: Permanent Certificate of Occupancy for
Casa de la Paz Townhomes
Address: 218 Yale Boulevard, SE, Albuquerque, NM 87106

Dear Nilo:

|, Douglas Heller, NMRA of Mullen Heller Architecture P.C., hereby certify that this project
is in substantial compliance with and in accordance with the design intent of the
Approved TCL Plan approved November 29, 2012.

The contractor has removed and replaced the asphalt in the dlley Right-of-way. An
excavation permit was obtained prior to beginning any work within the City Right-of-way
and the work has now been approved by the City Inspector for: “SIDEWALK, DRIVEPAD,
CURB AND GUTTER, WHEEL CHAIR RAMP & ASPHALT INSPECTION." | have attached a

copy of the approved inspection tag to this emaiil.

| further certify that | have personally visited the project site on September 235, 2013 and
have determined by visual inspection that the survey data provided is representative of
actual site conditions and is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.
This certification is submitted in support of a request for Engineer’s Certification for
Permanent Certificate of Occupancy.

The record information presented herein is not necessarnly complete and intended only
to verify substantial compliance of the traffic aspects of this project. Those relying on the

using it for any other purpose.
Please feel free fo contact me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,
Mullen Heller Architecture PC

Douglas Heller, AlA
Attachment:. Approved TCL, Approved Asphalt Paving Plan, Approved City Inspection

505.268.4144 {p] = 505.268.4244 [f] »« www.mullenheller.com
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TRANSMITTAL LETTER

PROJECT: Casa de la Paz Project No.: 12-22

218 Yale Boulevard SE Date: 09/26/13
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87104

TO: City of Albuquerque - Transportation Development
Planning Department
Development & Building Services Division
600 2nd Street, NW.
Albuquerque, NM 87102
ATIN: Kristal Metro - Traffic Engineer
CC.: File
Phone #: (505) 924-3991
SIGNED: Shiree McKenzie

WE TRANSMIT: FOR YOUR: THE FOLLOWING: VIA:
[ HEREWITH [] APPROVAL (] DRAWINGS [(] REGULAR MAIL
[J UNDER SEPARATE COVER BJ REVIEW AND COMMENT  [] LETTER(S) [] FEDERAL EXPRESS
(] IN ACCORDANCE WITH [J RECORD [] SHOP DRAWINGS [] FAX
YOUR REQUEST [J USE X OTHER - TCL Cert. Submittal  [X] HAND PICKUP/DELIVERY
COPIES DATE DESCRIPTION
| copy 09/26/13 TCL Approved Plan
| copy 09/26/13 Approved Asphalt Paving Plan
REMARKS

Mullen Heller Architecture PC

924 Park Avenue SW Suite B Albuguerque NM 87102
505 268 4144 [p] 505 268 4244 [f]



TRANSMITTAL LETTER

PROJECT: Casa de la Paz Project No.: 12-22

218 Yale Boulevard SE Date: 09/09/13
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87106

TO: City of Albuquerque - Transportation Development
Planning Department
Development & Building Services Division
600 2nd Street, NW.
ATIN: Kristal Metro - Traffic Engineer
CC: File
Phone #: (505) 924-3991
SIGNED: Shiree McKenzie

WE TRANSMIT: FOR YOUR: THE FOLLOWING: VIA:
DX HEREWITH [[] APPROVAL [] DRAWINGS [[] REGULAR MAIL
[] UNDER SEPARATE COVER X REVIEW AND COMMENT (] LETTER(S) [] FEDERAL EXPRESS
[] IN ACCORDANCE WITH [] RECORD [} SHOP DRAWINGS [] FAX
YOUR REQUEST [] usE Xl OTHER - TCL Cert. Submittal X HAND PICKUP/DELIVERY
COPIES DATE DESCRIPTION
1 copy 09/09/13 TCL Approved Plan

REMARKS

Mullen Heller Architecture PC

924 Park Avenue SW Suite B Albuquerque NM 87102
505 268 4144 [p] 505 268 4244 |f]



Mullen

Heller

Architecture P.C. 924 Park Avenue SW Suite B & Albuquerque, NM 87102

September 9, 2013

Nilo E. Salgado-Fernandez, PE.

Senior Traffic Engineer - Transportation Development
Development and Building Services

Planning Department

City of Albuquerque

600 2nd Street NW.

Albuquerque, NM 87102

Re: Permanent Certificate of Occupancy for
Casa de la Paz Townhomes
Address: 218 Yale Boulevard, SE, Albuquerque, NM 87106

Dear Nilo:

|, Douglas Heller, NMRA of Mullen Heller Architecture P.C., hereby certify that this project
S in substantial compliance with and in accordance with the design intent of the
Approved TCL Plan approved November 29, 2012.

| further certify that | have personally visited the project site on September 9, 2013 and
have determined by visual inspection that the survey data provided is representative of
actual site conditions and is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.
This certification is submitted in support of a request for Engineer's Certification for
Permanent Certificate of Occupancy.

The record information presented herein is not necessarily complete and intended only
to verify substantial compliance of the tratfic aspects of this project. Those relying on the
record document are advised to obtain independent verification of its accuracy before
using it for any other purpose.

Please teel free to contact me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,
Mullen Heller Architecture PC

Douglas Heller, AlA
Attachment. Approved TCL

505.268.4144 [p] » 505.268.4244 (f] « www.mullenheller.com
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CITY OF ALBUQUERQUEF

April 5,2013

Mike J. Walla,

Walla Engineering LTD.

6100 Indian School Rd. NE Suite 210
Albuquerque, NM 87110

Re: CasaDeLaPaz, 218 Yale SE
Grading and Drainage Plan
Engineer’s Stamp dated 04-05-2013 (K-16/D081)

Dear Mr. Walla,

Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 04-05-13, the
above referenced plan is approved for Building Permit and SO-19 Permit. Please hand
write a note on the plans that will be submitted for building permit stating that the bolts
on the steel plate for the sidewalk culvert are to be tack welded.

&

A separate permit (SO-19) is required for construction within City ROW. A copy

of this approval letter must be on hand when applying for the excavation/barricading

permit. If there 1s a Work Order associated with this project, this work 1s to be included
PO Box 1233 in the Work Order.

To obtain a permanent Certificate of Occupancy, the sidewalk culvert in the City
Albuquerque ROW must be inspected and accepted. Please contact Jason Rodriguez, 235-8016, to
schedule an inspection.

Please attach a copy of this approved plan to the construction sets when
submitting for a building permit. If the approved plan is not attached to the construction
set, Hydrology will reject the construction set for building permit. The alleyway will need
to be approved through Work Order and will need to be both constructed and approved
www.cabqgov  prior to Certificate of Occupancy release. Also prior to Certificate of Occupancy release,

Engineer Certification per the DPM checklist will be required.

NM 87103

[f you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3695.

Sincergly,

Shahab Biazar, P.E.
Senior Engineer, Planning Dept.

Development and Building Services

C: email

Albuquerque - Making History 1706-2006



DHAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET
,_ (REV. 1/28/2003d) - ‘
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Y (F AlRUOIERME N-W :H-l 8 THE CAL

MH'EPIATTI-IEIEG' nmnnimmnimnmormmm NEW MEXICO, NM?
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ENILGULETE 210\,

B EYU)T R .

AL

ADDHESS-__\
CITY, ST. ATE-_________

ARCHITECT: bt TIE- L YRCMTECTOR A

ADDRESS:_4 2.4 '

Ciry, ST ATEAMHE&EU&_..HE_—
SURVEYOR: YY1, ‘:‘>u€‘.\l Wa (s

ADDFIESS C JELL IR . SY RN\

_y

e T

AR

City, STATE: X
m._m
CIry, STATE.—___________________

CHECK TYPE OF SUBMITTAL:

— DRAINAGE REPORT — SIA/FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE

——— DRAINAGE PLAN 1" SUBMITTAL, REQUIRES TCL orequal _____ PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL .
—2X_ DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL — 8. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB'D. APPROVAL '.
— CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN — S. DEV. PLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
—X__ GRADING PLAN — SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL

— EROSION CONTROL PLAN — FINAL PLAT APPROVAL

—  ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION (HYDROLOGY) . —— FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL

—— CLOMRLOMR 2 BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL

— TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL) — CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (PERM.)

— ENGINEERS CERTIFICATION (TCL) — CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (TEMP.)

—— ENGINEERS CERTIFICATION (DRB APPR. SITE PLAN) —— GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL

— OTHER —— PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL

—— WORK ORDER APPROVAL
— OTHER (SPECIFY)

YES
NO
COPY PROVIDED

DATE SUBMITTED:

Requests for approvals of Site De lopment Plans and/or Subdivision shall be aooompamec@y a drainage submittal.
S§cope ot the proposed development defines the degree of drainage detail. One or

The particular nature , location and
may be required based on the following:
1. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan: Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five
(5) acres and Sector Plans.
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- CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

!

i,
by

;
: November.29, 2012 , , : f 1
roT ) ~ ¢ ¥ | N 1. . - g
: Mrchelle Mulien, R:A. S * e " .
: Mullen Heller Archltecture P.C. - o b _ B
=, '924 Park Avenue'SW, Suite 210 . __ . ‘ A .-
. ~ Albuquerque, NM 871 14 e | © ,
h‘ . ~, - ) - :-/ {
- Re: Yale Courtyards,#218 Yale Boulevard SE Traffic.Circulation’Layout o . e
" Archltect’s Stamp dated. 11-29-12 (K1 6-D081), - | | - '
o - 3 - -l" , *® \ ~ ] , ‘f
~ Dear-Ms. Mullen . | - ‘_.:
The TCL submittal recelvedd 1:29-12 IS approved for Building Permit.. Thé plan IS stamped-—-. - ﬂ )}
. and srgned as approved A copy of-this plan will be. needed for each of thé" burldlng permlt . l
4 plans Rlease: keep the original 1o bé used for certrflcatlon of the srtelfor final .C: O forY ' < & 1
. Transportatlon PLIb|lC mfrastructure or work done ' withlin City Right- of-Way shown on these _
plans is for lnformatlon only and is not part of approval A separate DFlC-and/or other = E' - '
N approprlate permrts are reqmred to construct-these items. o .‘ L e R )
) ﬂ-\ o \, r " \ _ ;' !
‘ o Ple_gse note that, pt;lor to ;?1)! certlflcate of occupancy approval ttheiwork orderifor the Nt " {
N | alleyway paving |mp‘rovements must be completed and closed out Lf | RN ~
PO Box 1293 _— A f
1' / If a temporary CO is needed, a copy of the original TCL that was stamped as approved by the }
S Clty will be needed. This plan must include a statement that |dent|f|es the outstanding items
| that need to be constructed or the items that have not been built.i |n substantral compliance,” :
Albuquerque  as well as the srgned and dated stamp of a NM registered archrtect or eﬁ'@fﬁ"ee"r Submit this e " ;
) TCl:.wnh a completed Drainage and Transportation Informatlon Sheet to'Hydrology at the vr L e
¢ DeveIOpment Services Center of Plaza Del Sol Building. - = -
-‘. Nf Ta L f— - - -
.. NM 87103 When the site’is completed and a final C.O."is requested use the onglnal Crty stamped . i " -
" . approved TCL for certification. A NM registered archrtect or- engmeer must- stamp, sign; and &
+ N date the certification TCL along with indicating that the development was built in “substantial Lt
. \ compllance“ with the TCL. Submit this certrfrcatron TCL with a completed Drainage and ' B
| www.cabq.gov Transportatlon Informatron Shee tto Hydrology at the"Development Services Center of I?laza o ._J__
- N Dél 'Sol Building. ,
L . Once verification of certification is completed and approved notrflcatlon ‘will. be made to '-
; - +Bu1Id|ng Safety to |ssue Final C.O. To confirm lthat a'final C.O..has been issued, call Building
.- ~ Safety at 924-3306. - B l
.. " 1 *
< Sln_cerely_, b, _ [ ..
.o A X 1 ) I |
l - ! y - TN A - .
1 ‘ % ‘ e . ‘ ) ! . . ) . f
* L - | (. o Y
: Kristal D.-Metro, P E. - ' [ - ) . - .
} Traffic Engmeer Planmng Dept. . " "o |
g .- Develépment and Building Services Y -y
C: File ) - B S - :
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November 26, 2012

Mr. Joe Chavez
7114 Isleta Blvd. SW

Albuquerque, NM 87105

Dear Mr. Chavez,

My name is Allen Lewis and my company United Enterprises, Inc. owns the

property directly to the south of your property on Yale Blvd. SE. If you might remember
we spoke this spring. It is-our intent to have open communications with our neighbors, so
as a courtesy I wanted to take this opportunity to make you aware, that we are finalizing
drawings to build a 4-plex on our property and plan to start construction right after the
first of the year. If at any time during construction, should you have any questlons or
concerns, please feel free to contact me at 505-980-2301 or abgpark@swcp.com.

Sincerely,

Allen L Lewis
United Enterprises, Inc.

ECEIVER

NOV 29 ;72

BY:

P.O. Box 6988 Albuquerque, New Mexico 87197 « Tel: 505.980.2301 « Fax: 505.797.7557
. email: abgpark@swcp.com



CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

February 20, 2013

Mike J. Walla,

Walla Engineering LTD.

6100 Indian School Rd. NE Suite 210
Albuquerque, NM 87110

Re: Casa De La Paz, 218 Yale SE
Grading and Drainage Plan
Engineer’s Stamp dated 2-11-13 (K-16/D081) Y

Dear Mr. Walla,

Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 2-12-13, the
above referenced plan can not be approved for Building Permit until the following
comments are addressed.

e would like to see the flows leave the site through the west via the
sidewalk culvert and not exit through the public alley. It appears the flows
will leave your site and enter the site immediately to the north.

@Extend the sidewalk culvert 2 feet passed the property line and add a note
to tack weld all bolts.

e What 1s the box 1n the alley with 50.00’ in it?
e The alley must be entirely paved.

Albuquerque e A separate permit (SO 19) is required for construction within City ROW.
A copy of this approval letter must be on hand when applying for the
g excavation/barricading permit. Add the SO-19 notes to this plan.

PO Box 1293

Hydrology 1s requesting that proposed landscape areas be depressed to

\etain/infiltrate the rain that falls on them.

NM 87103

www.cabq.gov

If you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3695 or Rudy Rael at 924-3977.

Shahab Biazar, P.E.
Senior Engineer, Planning Depit.
Development and Building Services

RER/SB
C: email

Albuguerque - Making History 1706-2006



DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET
(REV. 1/28/2003rd) -

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:_ i
CITY ADDRESS: : e BL

ENGINEERING FIRM: WI\AS EMGUISERWG
' AL TS

rAG3 S e
ADDRESS: 0,9 £ YO TA 28 By
CITY, STATE:_IX\.8 \s

QWNER:
ADDRESS:
CITY, STATE:

€

E

. AGATLEL TS .U R a 'Uéc\ =T |
ADDRESS:_“ ¢4 P N =\ +{ $1°CN -

CITY, STATE._ A\LDMARONNS Y -~
P.uw 6‘.\{ )

9 . 1B N IR\
- %S b

L
"

ADDRESS
CITY, STATE._Y

b

ADDFIéSS:
CITY, STATE:

DRAINAGE REPORT |
DRAINAGE PLAN 1% SUBMITTAL, REQUIRES TCLorequal ____ PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL

DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL
CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN

EROSION CONTROL PLAN
ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION (HYDROLOGY)

TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL)

TR

EPC#: WORK ORDER#:

8
JERED NINE (9] IN BLOCK NUMBERED TW( ¢ UNIVERSITY HEIGHIS,

MMMMWMMTMN.MDINMWNNECWNNWW

N ADOITION

-
4

KO

.
l

— WORK ORDER APPROVAL

— GTHER (SPECIFY)

PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED:

YES
NO

COPY PROVIDED

-
| B
D -

DATE SUBMITTED: 8Y:

O DEVELOPMENT SECTION

IHIE

SUGUERQUE, NEW MEXIOD, AS | SAM

COUNTY, NEW MEXICO, ON FEBRUARY 7,

— SlA / FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE

—_ 8.DEV. PLAN FOR SUB'D. APPROVAL
, —__ S.DEV. PLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
GRADING PLAN/ — SECTORPLAN APPROVAL =
— FINAL PLAT APPROVAL

. ——_ FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
CLOMRLOMR _X__ BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL

— CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (PERM.)

ENGINEERS CERTIFICATION (TCL) CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (TEMP.)
ENGINEERS CERTIFICATION (DRB APPR. SITE PLAN) —e GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
OTHER — PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL

Requestg for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be aocompanied@} a drainage submittal. -
The particular nature , location and scope ot the proposed development defines the degree of drainage detail. One or . .
more of the following levels of submittal may be required based on the following:

1. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan: Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five ‘

(5) acres and Sector Plans.

2. Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading permits, pavifig permits and site plans less than five (5)

acres- i
..3. Drainage Reipq_rqg_:& gﬁgii'edmfor
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TRANSMITTAL LETTER

PROJECT: 218 Yale Courtyards Project No.: 12-22
TCL Resubmittal Date: 28-Nov-12

TO: City of Albuquerque

ATIN: Kristal Metro
CC: Cynthia Beck

SIGNED: Shiree McKenzie

WE TRANSMIT: FOR YOUR: THE FOLLOWING: VIA:
X HEREWITH [J APPROVAL B DRAWINGS [[] REGULAR MAIL
(] UNDER SEPARATE COVER (] REVIEW AND COMMENT [] LETTER(S) [[] FEDERAL EXPRESS
[J IN ACCORDANCE WITH [] RECORD [ 1 SHOP DRAWINGS [] AIRBORNE EXPRESS
YOUR REQUEST < USE [] OTHER [ HAND PICKUP/DELIVERY
COPIES DATE DESCRIPTION
2 COpy 11/28/12 218 Yale Courtyards, TCL Resubmittal

EGEIVIE

NOY 29 2012

LAND DEVELOPMENT SECTION

REMARKS
Kristal,
Please find the resubmitted drawings for the TCL at 218 Yale SE. Please feel free to call me with any

questions.
Thank you,
Shiree

Mullen Heller Architecture PC

924 Park Avenue SW, Suite B Albuquerque NM 87102
505 268 4144 [p] 505 268 4244 [f]
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November 26, 2012

Mr. Joe Chavez
7114 Isleta Blvd. SW

Albuquerque, NM 87105

Dear Mr. Chavez,

My name is Allen Lewis and my company United Enterprises, Inc. owns the
property directly to the south of your property on Yale Blvd. SE. If you might remember
we spoke this spring. It is-our intent to have open communications with our neighbors, so
as a courtesy I wanted to take this opportunity to make you aware, that we are finalizing
drawings to build a 4-plex on our property and plan to start construction right after the
first of the year. If at any time during construction, should you bave any questions or
concerns, please feel free to contact me at 505-980-2301 or abgpark(@swcp.com.

Sincerely,

Allen L Lewis
United Enterprises, Inc.

P.O. Box 6988 Albuquerque, New Mexico 87197 » Tel: 505.980.2301 « Fax: 505.797.7557
. email: abgpark@swcp.com



PO Box1293

Albuquerque

NM 87103

www.cabq.gov

= Y el AT e i Emr g T W ule oA T

CITY OF ALBUOLJER(LUE

November 9, 2012 | .

John:D. Heller,.R.A. |
Mullen Heller Archttecture P. C -
924 Park ‘Avenue SW Suite 210

Albuquerque, NM 87114

| Re:  Yale Courtyards, 218 Yale Boulevard SE, Traffic Circulation Layout-

Architect’s Stamp dated 11-01-12 (K16-D081)

Dear Mr. Heller, . ™

Based upon the information.provided-in your submuttal réceived 11:06-12, the
above referenced plan cannot be approved for Butldmg Permit: untll the followmg

N

comments are adclressed 1 y
1.

w0

i

O 00 O\

i

Please show the location of the nearest drrveway on the adjacent lot. Based
on a recent site visit,. the adjacent property t?_ the north shares a. common
driveway with this-site. accessing Yale. The‘adjacent lot also appears to have
parkmg crossmg over 1ot lines into the proposed.site. Please clarify. Are
there any existing cross access agreements?

List the width of the existing drivepads.

The TCL proposes to remove the ex1stmg curb cut on Yale and.replace.with
landscapmg Per the Development Process Manual (DPM), Chapter 23,
Section 6, Part B.17, “Any drivepads that are abandonecl must be.replaced.
with 31dewalk curb and ‘gutter by the property owner.” Please revise your
build notes accordingly (example: “Remove éxisting curb cut, replace'with
sidewalk ‘and standard curb and gutter per CoA Standards 2415 arid 24307).
Please place the proposed sidéwalk at the property lme not-the-back: of curb.
Remove the fire line; it is similar to the property line and may cause:
confusion. d k

Please reter to all applicable city standards.

Defifie width of the existing sidéwalk.

The pedestrian gates must;be a. minimum of 3 feet in wrdth-*
Please shows refuse lOCElthI‘l and provide COA Solid Waste approval

%

-contact ]_ee Whistle (924-3631) from Solid Waste.

10. Define the surface material area of the parking area. Please note that the -

Development Process Manual requires a minimum of 2 inches.of. asphalttc
concrete or-equal.

11. Label Lead on the TCL.
12. Clearly show the limits of all fencing. Verify that the fencing will not -

interfere with clear sight. o

‘Albuquerque - Making History 1706-2006
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PO Box 1293~

Albuquerque

F | -

. NM 87103_._—

www.cabq. gt:rnvL
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13, A6- foot wide, ADA accessible, pedestrian pathway 1S requnred from the
ADA parking to | the building. . '
14. Is the eXisting’ alley pavecl‘? If the alley is not:paved, i 1t must be paved at this ‘
.time.. A separate work order will be requn'ed for.the alley pavement.  ° -

- - 15. A6 foot wide, ADA accessible, pedestrtan pathway is required- from the
roadway to-the building’

If you have any questions, you. can contact me at 924-3991.

Sincerely, T .

Krlstal D Metro, P E. ‘ -
Traffic Engmeer,_Planmng Dept. ~ . -

Development and Building Services - . S

-.

C: File . ’ ‘ y ¢ -4
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DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET

(REV. 1/28/2003rd) p % 04!
PROJECT TITLE: Yale Courtvards ZONE MAP/DRG. FILE #3&t5%
DRB #: ___\WORK ORDER#: N/A

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Lot 9, Block 2 Universit Heights
CITY ADDRESS: 218 Yale Boulevard S3#., Albuquerque, NM &

ENGINEERING FIRM: Walla En g gggng CONTACT: Jeremy Randall

ADDRESS: 6100 Indiar nool Road N PHONE: 5-881- 8
CITY, STATE: Albuaueraue. NM ZIP CODE:
OWNER: Allen Lewis CONTACT: Allen Lewis
ADDRESS: 924 Park Avenue SW. Suite B PHONE:___505-268-4144
CITY, STATE: Albquergue, NM ZIP CODE:_87102
ARCHITECT: Mullen Heller A ' acture F CONTACT:_Doua Heller
ADDRESS: 924 F PHONE:__505-268-4144

CITY, STATE: Albi |q;|gr_q||e NM ZIP CODE:87102

SURVEYOR: N/A CONTACT:
ADDRESS PHONE:
CITY, STATE: ZIP CODE:

CONTRACTOR: CONTACT:
ADDRESS: PHONE:
CITY, STATE. ZIP CODE:
CHECK TYPE OF SUBMITTAL.: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:

DRAINAGE REPORT SIA / FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE
DRAINAGE PLAN 1% SUBMITTAL, REQUIRES TCL or equal PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL

DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB'D. APPROVAL
CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN S. DEV. PLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL

-

1

GRADING PLAN SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL
EROSION CONTROL PLAN FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
NGINEER'S CERTIFICATION (HYDROLOGY) FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
"~ GLOMR/LOMR Z__ BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
7 RAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL) CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (PERM.)
ENGINEERS CERTIFICATION (TCL) CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (TEMP.)
ENGINEERS CERTIFICATION (DRB APPR. SITE PLAN) GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL o
—_ OTHER PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL gsol
WORK ORDER APPROVAL Md
—____ OTHER (SPECIFY) Q
WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED: E (& ‘E I w 2
YES
/_ NO NOY 052012 g,
COPY PROVIDED ,
DATE SUBMITTED: November 5, 2012 BY: Douc L AND DEVELOPMENT SECTION

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a drainage
submittal. The particular nature , location and scope ot the proposed development defines the degree of drainage detail.
One or more of the following Ievels of submittal may be required based on the following:

1. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan: Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five

(5) acres and Sector Plans.

2. Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five
(9)

acres.

3. Drainage Report. Required for subdivisions containing more than ten (10) lots or constituting five (5) acres or

more.



